

Moved by Wintrow

Seconded by Zuiderveld

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 542

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1  
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 44 and 45, and insert: "three  
3 (3) years after the completion of post-graduate medical training or com-  
4 pleted at least five hundred (500) hours of clinical experience"; and in line  
5 48, delete "(f)" and insert: "(e)".

6 On page 3, in line 1, delete "(g)", and insert: "(f)".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

7 On page 4, delete lines 32 through 39, and insert:

8 "(4) The application shall require a fingerprint-based criminal his-  
9 tory check as required by the administrator of the division of occupational  
10 and professional licenses."  
11